900415147 07/28/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900414138

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DocuMatix, Inc.		07/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank
Street Address:	201 N. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	17th Floor, MD NF17E
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87353004	DOCUMATIX
Serial Number:	85548048	MARKETING PATH
Serial Number:	85712320	DOCUMATIX ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	85658930	WE SIMPLIFY COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	77859063	EMAILS ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	77813852	RSSLOGIX
Serial Number:	77052511	SIMPLE. POWERFUL. EFFECTIVE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778156

Email: jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20809.00056

900415147 REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0883

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Carusone
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017
Total Attachments: 3	union. Trademand Consuits Assurance abbas and bit

source=DocuMatix Executed Version - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=DocuMatix Executed Version - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=DocuMatix Executed Version - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0884

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DocuMatix, Inc. (f/k/a Falfurrias Financial Acquisition Corporation), a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>") is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and is the owner of the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is a party to the Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of September 28, 2016, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Fifth Third Bank ("the "<u>Bank</u>"), with offices at 201 N. Tryon Street, 17th Floor, MD NF17E, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202, to execute this Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks ("<u>Grant</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and the Patents. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Bank under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

(Signature appears on following page)

9773050v2 20809.00056

DOCUMATIX, INC.

Bv:

Joseph T. Adrobu

Name:

30200 0 00

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0886

SCHEDULE A

GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

Country Mark	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Registration No.	Registration Date
SU	Documatix	87353004	Feb. 28, 2017	Pending	Pending
SU	Marketing Path	85548048	85548048 Feb. 21, 2012	5183637	Apr. 11, 2017
US	Documatix on Demand 85712320 Aug. 24, 2012	85712320	Aug. 24, 2012	Pending	Pending
US	We Simplify Communications	85658930	85658930 June 22, 2012	4774942	July 21, 2015
SU	Emails on Demand	77859063	Oct. 28, 2009	3885015	Dec. 7, 2010
SU	Rsslogix	77813852	77813852 Aug. 27, 2009	4277632	Jan. 22, 2013
US	Simple. Powerful. Effective.	77052511	77052511 Nov. 28, 2006	4169571	July 10, 2012

Patent Registrations

None

RECORDED: 07/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006118 FRAME: 0887